
  AA - American / Eagle    FL -  AirTran              US -  US Airways and Express

  AC - Air Canada    FR -  Frontier              WN - Southwest Airlines

  DL - Delta and Connect    UA -  United Express

Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) Concourse

FL 430 510 ATL 73G 137 7 C

FL 430 510 ATL 717 117 123456 C

US 4098 524 PHL CRJ 50 1 D

UA 5249 530 IAH CRJ 50 67 E

UA 5393 530 ORD CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5666 540 EWR ERJ 50 12345 E

DL 4858 545 DTW CR9 76 12345 D

US 3777 549 CLT CRJ 50 1234567 D

UA 5185 552 IAH CR7 66 3 E

UA 5196 552 IAH CR7 66 1  45  E

UA 5214 552 IAH CR7 66 2 E

UA 5269 554 CLE CRJ 50 1 E

DL 771 600 ATL M90 160 7 D

DL 771 600 ATL 738 160 6 D

DL 771 600 ATL M88 149 2 D

DL 771 600 ATL 738 160 1 345  D

DL 3514 600 LGA CR9 76 12 45  D

FR 851 600 DEN PHX 319 138 1 345 7 D

UA 5252 600 CLE CRJ 50 2 E

UA 5269 600 CLE CRJ 50 345 E

WN 659 610 LGA 73W 143 12345 C

WN 408 615 DEN OAK 73W 143 12345 7 C

US 4074 620 PHL CRJ 50    45 7 D

DL 4842 625 MEM CRJ 50 12345 7 D

UA 5396 ORD 641 CRJ 50 123456 E

UA 5297 645 ORD CRJ 50 1 E

DL 1071 650 MSP 738 160 6 D

DL 1071 650 MSP 738 160 12345 7 D

WN 605 650 DEN SAN 73W 143 6 C

UA 5297 659 ORD CRJ 50 234567 E

AA 639 700 DFW M80 140 1234567 C

DL 1688 700 DTW 320 150 6 D

DL 1688 700 DTW 320 150 12345 D

DL 4496 700 DTW CR9 76 7 D

FL 441 700 RSW 717 117 1234567 C

FR 851 700 DEN PHX 319 138  2   6 D

US 4098 710 PHL CRJ 50 6 D

WN 607 710 LAS SAN 73W 143 12345 7 C
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From To



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

WN 2518 710 BWI PWM 73W 143 6 C

WN 2781 MSP 710 73W 143 12345 C

UA 5396 711 ORD CRJ 50 1 E

DL 339 714 ATL M90 160 6 D

DL 339 714 ATL M90 160 12345 7 D

DL 3304 715 LGA CR9 76 6 D

US 630 715 PHX LGB 319 124 6 D

US 630 715 PHX RNO 319 124 12345 7 D

US 4074 720 PHL CRJ 50 123 D

UA 4252 EWR 723 ERJ 50 12345 E

UA 5196 725 IAH CR7 66 7 E

FL 273 DCA 726 717 117 1234567 C

US 3846 740 CLT CRJ 50 1234567 D

WN 935 740 MCO 73W 143 6 C

WN 2781 740 BWI PVD 73W 143 12345 7 C

UA 5396 747 ORD CRJ 50 234567 E

UA 4392 753 IAH ERJ 50 1  45  E

AA 5348 755 ORD ERD 44 1234567 C

UA 5540 755 IAH SAT CR7 66 6 E

UA 4979 CLE 758 ER4 50 12345 E

WN 465 LGA 810 73W 143 12345 C

WN 1090 810 LGA 73W 143 12345 C

WN 1337 MSP 810 73W 143 7 C

DL 921 MSP 816 M90 160 1234567 D

AA 5302 ORD 820 ERD 44 1234567 C

FL 438 820 MCO 717 117 12345 7 C

DL 7329 LGA 824 E70 69 12 45  D

UA 5299 ORD 824 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5299 ORD 828 CRJ 50 123456 E

UA 4979 828 CLE ER4 50 1  45  E

WN 1027 BOS 830 73C 137 12345 C

DL 4458 835 CVG CRJ 50 12345 7 D

WN 2420 835 BOS 73W 143 12345 C

DL 519 DTW 839 319 126 12345 D

WN 465 840 LAX SJC 73W 143 12345 C

WN 1337 840 LAX SJC 73W 143 7 C

FL 5 841 CUN 73G 137 6 C

WN 1267 LGA 845 73W 143 6 C

AA 5303 850 ORD ERD 44 1234567 C

DL 3304 855 LGA CR9 76 3 D

DL 5985 855 LGA E70 69 7 D

DL 5989 855 LGA E70 69 12 45  D

WN 1268 855 PHX ONT 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 1641 MSP 855 73W 143 6 C

UA 5301 858 DEN CRJ 50 1234567 E

UA 4392 900 IAH ERJ 50 23 E

UA 5269 900 CLE CRJ 50 6 E

FR 367 905 DEN 320 168 5 D



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

FR 367 905 DEN 319 138 4 D

AC 7937 YYZ 906 CRJ 50 12 45  E

US 4081 PHL 910 CRJ 50 1 D

WN 1027 910 MCI LAX 73C 137 12345 C

WN 1475 910 BOS 733 137 7 C

FL 579 913 DCA 717 117 1234567 C

DL 728 914 DTW 319 126 12345 D

DL 764 ATL 914 738 160 12 45  D

DL 4858 914 DTW CR9 76 7 D

DL 764 ATL 915 M90 160 6 D

UA 5311 ORD 917 CRJ 50 7 E

DL 764 ATL 918 M88 149 7 D

DL 764 ATL 918 M90 160 3 D

DL 921 920 MSP M90 160 12345 7 D

DL 4819 920 MSP CR9 76 6 D

WN 1267 920 MSP 73W 143 6 C

WN 1641 920 FLL TPA 73W 143 6 C

UA 5311 ORD 921 CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5311 ORD 922 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 3272 CLE 924 ERJ 50 2345 E

UA 3272 CLE 930 ERJ 50 1 E

WN 876 935 LGA 73W 143 6 C

WN 1314 935 MCI LAS 73C 137 7 C

UA 4521 939 EWR ERJ 50 7 E

AC 7938 940 YYZ CRJ 50 12 45  E

FL 453 ATL 940 717 117 1234567 C

UA 4521 943 EWR ERJ 50 6 E

US 4081 945 PHL CRJ 50 12345 7 D

UA 5311 947 ORD CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5311 951 ORD CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5311 952 ORD CRJ 50 6 E

UA 4521 954 EWR ERJ 50 2345 E

AA 3428 DFW 955 ER4 50 12345 7 C

WN 223 TUL STL 955 73W 143 12345 C

DL 764 1000 ATL M88 149 7 D

DL 764 1000 ATL M90 160 6 D

DL 764 1000 ATL M90 160 3 D

DL 764 1000 ATL 738 160 12 45  D

UA 4521 1000 EWR ERJ 50 1 E

WN 1338 BOS 1000 733 137 7 C

DL 3805 CVG 1004 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

FR 367 1005 DEN 319 138 2 D

WN 2163 1005 LAS BUR 73W 143 6 C

DL 4621 DTW 1008 CRJ 50 6 D

UA 5393 ORD 1009 CRJ 50 7 E

DL 5033 DTW 1010 CR7 65 7 D

WN 624 BDL BWI 1010 733 137 12345 C

UA 5312 ORD 1017 CRJ 50 1  45  E



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

UA 5412 ORD 1017 CRJ 50 23 E

FL 435 1020 DCA 717 117 1234567 C

WN 164 1020 STL SEA 73W 143 12345 C

US 4039 CLT 1024 CRJ 50 1234567 D

AA 3428 1025 DFW ER4 50 12345 7 C

WN 624 1030 MSP DEN 733 137 12345 C

WN 1338 1030 MSP DEN 733 137 7 C

WN 905 BOS 1035 73W 143 6 C

UA 5393 1039 ORD CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5312 1047 ORD CRJ 50 1  45  E

UA 5412 1047 ORD CRJ 50 23 E

US 4044 1049 CLT CRJ 50 1234567 D

WN 930 1055 BOS 73W 143 6 C

DL 3805 1100 CVG CRJ 50 12345 7 D

DL 5033 1100 DTW CR7 65 7 D

DL 4661 1100 DTW CRJ 50 6 D

UA 5431 ORD 1100 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5431 ORD 1103 CRJ 50 6 E

DL 6261 LGA 1108 CR7 65 12 45 7 D

DL 5977 LGA 1109 E70 69 3 D

US 4095 DCA PHL 1111 CRJ 50 6 D

US 4095 PHL 1111 CRJ 50 12345 D

FL 447 ATL 1113 73G 137 12345 C

FL 468 ATL 1113 717 117 7 C

DL 923 MSP 1114 738 160 7 D

DL 923 MSP 1114 319 126 123 5  D

DL 923 MSP 1115 320 150 4 D

UA 5431 ORD 1119 CRJ 50 12345 E

WN 172 LGA 1120 73W 143 12345 C

DL 4792 MSP 1122 CR9 76 6 D

WN 765 BNA BWI 1125 73W 143 7 C

UA 5431 1130 ORD CRJ 50 7 E

DL 3355 LGA 1132 CR9 76 6 D

UA 5431 1133 ORD CRJ 50 6 E

WN 2943 BUF BWI 1135 73W 143 6 C

WN 1561 MCO 1140 73W 143 6 C

UA 4510 EWR 1142 ERJ 50 7 E

DL 7329 1144 LGA E70 69 3 D

DL 6256 1144 LGA CR7 65 12 45 7 D

DL 2475 ATL 1148 M90 160 6 D

US 4094 1148 PHL CRJ 50 123456 D

UA 4510 EWR 1149 ERJ 50 12345 E

UA 5431 1149 ORD CRJ 50 12345 E

WN 142 1150 LGA 73W 143 12345 7 C

FL 448 1153 ATL 717 117 7 C

FL 459 1153 ATL 73G 137 12345 C

DL 331 ATL 1156 M88 149 12345 7 D

DL 923 1200 MSP 738 160 7 D



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

DL 923 1200 MSP 320 150 4 D

DL 923 1200 MSP 319 126 123 5  D

DL 4792 1200 MSP CR9 76 6 D

WN 2943 1205 SEA RNO 73W 143 6 C

DL 1598 DTW 1210 M88 149 12345 7 D

WN 2693 1210 TPA 73W 143 6 C

WN 3217 DEN STL 1210 73W 143 6 C

UA 4694 1218 CLE ERJ 50 7 E

WN 333 DAL MCI 1220 73W 143 7 C

WN 333 DAL MCI 1220 73W 143 12345 C

FL 274 DCA 1221 717 117 1234567 C

AC 5691 DTW 1224 E75 76 6 E

UA 4694 1228 CLE ERJ 50 1  45  E

UA 4979 1228 CLE ER4 50 23 E

DL 2475 1230 ATL M90 160 6 D

DL 3313 1230 DTW CR9 76 6 D

WN 3217 1235 MSY MCO 73W 143 6 C

WN 4099 TPA 1235 73W 143 12345 7 C

DL 1631 1240 DTW M88 149 12345 7 D

WN 1579 BOS MCI 1240 73W 143 6 C

UA 5364 ORD 1242 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5364 ORD 1243 CRJ 50  2345 7 E

WN 333 1245 BOS 73W 143 12345 7 C

AA 3730 DFW 1250 ER4 50 12345 7 C

DL 2475 1250 ATL M88 149 12345 7 D

UA 5364 ORD 1253 CRJ 50 1 E

FL 397 MCO 1254 717 117 12345 7 C

WN 3814 1300 MCO 73W 143 12345 7 C

FL 515 RSW 1304 717 117 6 C

FL 432 1306 ATL 717 117 12345 7 C

UA 5347 DEN 1308 CRJ 50 12345 E

AA 3730 DFW 1310 ER4 50 6 C

WN 1579 1310 STL DEN 73W 143 6 C

UA 5347 DEN 1311 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5347 DEN 1312 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5364 1313 ORD CRJ 50 234567 E

DL 1052 ATL 1314 738 160     5 7 D

DL 1052 ATL 1316 M88 149 6 D

DL 1052 ATL 1318 M88 149 1  4   D

AA 3730 1320 DFW ER4 50 12345 7 C

UA 5364 1323 ORD CRJ 50 1 E

WN 4016 SFO 1325 73W 143 1234 C

WN 656 SFO 1330 73W 143 6 C

WN 1964 FLL 1330 73W 143     5 7 C

FL 691 1339 DCA 717 117 1234567 C

AA 3730 1340 DFW ER4 50 6 C

WN 1182 PDX DEN 1340 733 137 12345 C

WN 1400 LAX DEN 1340 733 137 7 C



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

WN 1416 SEA 1340 73W 143 7 C

WN 3502 SFO 1340 73W 143     5 7 C

UA 5419 1342 ORD CRJ 50 1234567 E

AC 5725 1345 LGA E75 76 6 E

FL 460 1345 ATL 717 117 6 C

WN 1651 OAK DEN 1350 73W 143 6 C

WN 2509 BOS 1350 73W 143 12345 C

DL 1052 1400 ATL M88 149 6 D

DL 1052 1400 ATL 738 160     5 7 D

DL 1052 1400 ATL M88 149 1  4   D

WN 656 1400 MCI HOU 73W 143 6 C

WN 953 STL MSP 1400 73W 143 6 C

WN 1964 1400 LAS SAN 73W 143 12345 7 C

DL 7316 LGA 1403 E75 76 12345 7 D

FR 368 DEN 1404 319 138 7 D

FR 368 SNA DEN 1404 319 138 1 345  D

WN 1182 1405 MSP 733 137 12345 C

WN 1400 1405 MSP 733 137 7 C

WN 512 LAS 1410 73W 143 7 C

WN 512 SJC LAS 1410 73W 143 12345 C

WN 1416 1415 MSY 73W 143 7 C

WN 2509 1415 MSY 73W 143 12345 C

WN 3502 1415 FLL HOU 73W 143     5 7 C

AA 2989 DFW 1420 ER4 50 1234567 C

WN 613 1420 PHX 73W 143 6 C

WN 4453 LGA 1420 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 655 BOS 1425 73W 143 6 C

WN 1436 BOS 1425 733 137 7 C

WN 4304 SMF SEA 1425 73C 137 12345 C

DL 931 MSP 1426 319 126 6 D

DL 931 MSP 1427 738 160 7 D

DL 931 MSP 1429 M90 160 12345 D

WN 953 1430 SFO LAS 73W 143 6 C

WN 3415 MSP 1430 73W 143 12345 7 C

DL 8774 ATL 1439 738 160 7 D

UA 4688 CLE 1439 ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4143 CLE 1440 ERJ 50 1  45  E

WN 512 1440 BWI 73W 143 12345 7 C

FR 371 1444 DEN 319 138 1 345 7 D

UA 5381 ORD 1445 CRJ 50 2 E

UA 5475 ORD 1445 CRJ 50 3 E

AA 2989 1450 DFW ER4 50 1234567 C

WN 655 1455 LAS 73W 143 6 C

WN 1436 1455 MCI DAL 733 137 7 C

WN 3688 SMF LAS 1455 73W 143 6 C

WN 4304 1455 MCI DAL 73C 137 12345 C

WN 4453 1455 SFO SAN 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 3415 1500 TPA 73W 143 12345 7 C



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

FL 275 DCA 1505 717 117 1234567 C

FR 368 SNA DEN 1509 319 138  2   6 D

WN 1560 OAK SEA 1510 73C 137 6 C

UA 4170 1513 EWR ERJ 50 3 E

AA 5318 ORD 1515 ERD 44 1234567 C

DL 931 1515 MSP 738 160 7 D

DL 931 1515 MSP 319 126 6 D

DL 931 1515 MSP M90 160 12345 D

UA 4170 1515 EWR ERJ 50 12 45  E

UA 4170 1516 EWR ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4263 IAH 1519 ERJ 50 7 E

US 4059 PHL 1519 CRJ 50 1234567 D

WN 3688 1525 BOS 73W 143 6 C

UA 4263 IAH 1526 ERJ 50 12345 E

DL 1694 DTW 1535 738 160 12345 7 D

DL 4612 DTW 1536 CRJ 50 6 D

US 582 PHX 1536 319 124 7 D

US 582 PHX 1536 319 124 123456 D

UA 5261 IAH 1539 CRJ 50 6 E

WN 462 SJC LAX 1540 73W 143 12345 C

WN 783 SJC LAX 1540 73W 143 7 C

WN 1560 1540 BWI BDL 73C 137 6 C

DL 7321 1541 LGA E75 76 12345 7 D

AA 5318 1545 ORD ERD 44 1234567 C

FL 263 1545 MCO 717 117 1234567 C

US 4059 1545 PHL CRJ 50 1234567 D

WN 177 EYW MCO 1545 73W 143 12345 7 C

UA 5298 ORD 1548 CRJ 50 6 E

FL 398 MCO 1550 717 117 6 C

FR 371 1550 DEN 319 138  2   6 D

UA 5298 ORD 1550 CRJ 50 12345 7 E

DL 2035 ATL 1552 M88 149 6 D

UA 4199 1553 CLE ERJ 50 7 E

US 4547 AVL CLT 1553 CR7 67 7 D

US 4547 SRQ CLT 1553 CR7 67 12345 D

US 4677 CLT 1553 CR7 67 6 D

DL 2035 ATL 1555 M90 160 12345 7 D

WN 919 FLL 1555 73W 143 6 C

UA 3266 1556 CLE ERJ 50 12 45  E

UA 4199 1556 CLE ERJ 50 3 E

UA 5381 1600 DEN CRJ 50 2 E

UA 5475 1600 DEN CRJ 50 3 E

FL 465 ATL 1604 717 117 6 C

WN 3051 SMF PHX 1610 73W 143 7 C

WN 3051 SMF PHX 1610 73W 143 12345 C

UA 5475 1615 DEN CRJ 50 6 E

WN 177 1615 SEA 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 551 1615 LAS SMF 73W 143 12345 7 C



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

UA 5298 1618 ORD CRJ 50 6 E

DL 1694 1620 DTW 738 160 12345 7 D

UA 5298 1620 ORD CRJ 50 12345 7 E

WN 193 HOU MSY 1620 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 530 BHM TPA 1620 733 137 6 C

WN 919 1620 MSP 73W 143 6 C

FL 443 ATL 1625 717 117 7 C

US 4575 1625 CLT CR7 67 6 D

US 4598 1625 CLT SAV CR7 67 12345 7 D

DL 3979 CVG 1630 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

DL 4610 1630 DTW CRJ 50 6 D

DL 903 MSP 1632 319 126 7 D

DL 917 MSP 1632 319 126 12345 D

DL 4916 MSP 1633 CR9 76 6 D

DL 2035 1635 ATL M88 149 6 D

DL 2035 1635 ATL M90 160 12345 7 D

WN 404 1640 PHX RNO 73W 143 12345 7 C

FL 457 ATL 1641 717 117 12345 C

UA 5409 ORD 1644 CRJ 50 7 E

WN 193 1645 MSP 73W 143 12345 7 C

UA 5412 ORD 1647 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5409 ORD 1648 CRJ 50 12345 E

AA 1924 DFW 1650 M80 140 1234567 C

FL 677 1650 ATL 717 117 6 C

UA 4510 EWR 1650 ERJ 50 6 E

UA 4580 EWR 1650 ERJ 50 7 E

FL 6 CUN 1652 73G 137 6 C

WN 3477 LAS PHX 1655 73W 143 6 C

UA 4580 EWR 1658 ERJ 50 12345 E

DL 3979 1700 CVG CRJ 50 12345 7 D

WN 3776 PHX MSY 1700 73W 143 6 C

DL 866 1711 MSP 319 126 7 D

DL 917 1711 MSP 319 126 12345 D

DL 4916 1711 MSP CR9 76 6 D

UA 5409 1714 ORD CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5425 1717 ORD CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5409 1718 ORD CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 4392 1720 IAH ERJ 50 7 E

US 528 1720 PHX RNO 319 124 1 345 7 D

AC 5807 LGA 1721 E75 76 12345 7 E

FL 446 1721 ATL 717 117 12345 7 C

WN 244 BDL BWI 1725 733 137 12345 7 C

UA 4110 1728 IAH ERJ 50 4 E

UA 4130 1728 IAH ERJ 50 23 E

UA 4190 1728 IAH ERJ 50 5 E

UA 4265 1728 IAH ERJ 50 1 E

AA 1509 1730 DFW M80 140 12345 7 C

DL 1874 ATL 1732 M90 160 12345 7 D



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

DL 4612 DTW 1743 CR9 76 12345 7 D

WN 2414 PHX MSP 1745 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 196 1750 BWI ATL 733 137 12345 7 C

US 4073 CLT 1751 CRJ 50 12  56 D

UA 5412 ORD 1754 CRJ 50 7 E

AC 5805 1755 LGA E75 76 12345 7 E

DL 7303 LGA 1755 E70 69 6 D

UA 5412 ORD 1755 CRJ 50 1  45  E

FL 276 DCA 1800 717 117 1234567 C

WN 403 DEN MCI 1800 73C 137 345 C

WN 403 DEN MCI 1800 733 137 12    7 C

WN 292 BOS 1805 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 2414 1805 LGA 73W 143 12345 7 C

FR 374 DEN 1809 320 168 1 345 7 D

DL 1874 1812 ATL M90 160 12345 7 D

AA 3159 ORD 1820 ER4 50 12345 7 C

UA 5475 1824 DEN CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5475 1825 DEN CRJ 50 1  45  E

WN 403 1825 BOS 73C 137 345 C

WN 403 1825 BOS 733 137 12    7 C

DL 4610 1830 DTW CR9 76 12345 7 D

US 4073 1830 CLT CRJ 50 5 D

WN 292 1830 DEN SAN 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 711 SEA STL 1830 73W 143 7 C

WN 711 SEA STL 1830 73W 143 12345 C

DL 927 MSP 1832 M90 160 12345 7 D

FL 518 RSW 1833 717 117 12345 7 C

US 4097 GSO PHL 1837 CRJ 50 6 D

US 4097 PHL 1837 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

UA 4534 IAH 1839 ERJ 50 1 345  E

FL 594 1840 ATL 717 117 12345 7 C

UA 4534 IAH 1840 ERJ 50 2 E

UA 5207 CLE 1843 CR7 66 6 E

UA 4534 IAH 1847 ERJ 50 7 E

UA 5425 ORD 1848 CRJ 50 12345 E

AA 3159 1850 ORD ER4 50 12345 7 C

UA 5409 ORD 1850 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5425 ORD 1850 CRJ 50 7 E

AC 7939 YYZ 1851 CRJ 50 1234567 E

FR 373 1855 DEN 320 168 1 345 7 D

UA 4671 CLE 1855 ERJ 50 45 E

WN 2700 1855 STL OKC 73W 143 12345 7 C

UA 4671 CLE 1858 ERJ 50 1 E

UA 4143 CLE 1903 ERJ 50 23 E

UA 5940 CLE 1903 ERJ 50 7 E

US 4097 1904 PHL CRJ 50    45 7 D

FR 374 DEN 1909 319 138  2   6 D

DL 927 1915 MSP M90 160 12345 7 D



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

FL 437 1915 DCA 717 117 1234567 C

WN 963 JAX BWI 1915 73C 137 6 C

UA 4512 1916 CLE ERJ 50 12 45  E

UA 4694 1916 CLE ERJ 50 3 E

UA 4512 1917 CLE ERJ 50 7 E

UA 5425 1918 ORD CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5409 1920 ORD CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5425 1920 ORD CRJ 50 7 E

AC 7940 1925 YYZ CRJ 50 1234567 E

UA 4580 1930 EWR ERJ 50 45 E

UA 4580 1933 EWR ERJ 50 1 E

UA 4580 1938 EWR ERJ 50  23   7 E

DL 766 ATL 1942 738 160  2345 7 D

DL 766 ATL 1944 320 150 1 D

DL 766 ATL 1946 M90 160 6 D

DL 3513 LGA 1947 CR9 76 12345 D

DL 5360 LGA 1947 CR7 65 7 D

AA 5329 ORD 1950 ERD 44 6 C

WN 241 MHT BWI 1950 73W 143 12345 7 C

DL 4857 DTW 1952 CR9 76 6 D

FR 370 DEN 1954 320 168 5 D

FR 370 DEN 1954 319 138 1 3    D

FL 401 MCO 2000 717 117 5 C

FL 402 MCO 2000 717 117 1234  7 C

UA 5425 ORD 2000 CRJ 50 6 E

DL 1754 DTW 2007 320 150  2345 7 D

DL 1754 DTW 2008 M88 149 1 D

DL 4443 CVG 2024 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

WN 381 LGA 2025 73W 143 12345 7 C

UA 4224 EWR 2027 ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4224 EWR 2030 ERJ 50 12345 E

WN 452 SMF LAS 2030 73W 143 12345 7 C

FL 804 ATL 2041 73G 137 5 C

DL 2336 MSP 2042 738 160 12345 7 D

DL 4842 MSP 2044 CR9 76 6 D

UA 5207 CLE 2052 CR7 66 12345 7 E

UA 5328 DEN 2054 CRJ 50 12345 7 E

UA 5342 DEN 2054 CRJ 50 6 E

US 3837 CLT 2058 CRJ 50 1234567 D

DL 4819 MEM 2112 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

WN 811 SMF LAS 2120 73W 143 6 C

WN 3860 SNA PHX 2125 73W 143 12345 7 C

UA 5300 ORD 2130 CRJ 50 12345 7 E

US 3911 PHL 2139 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

AA 5295 ORD 2140 ERD 44 12345 7 C

DL 4857 DTW 2159 CR9 76 12345 7 D

UA 5247 IAH 2159 CRJ 50 1234567 E

WN 3 SAN DEN 2205 73W 143 12345 7 C



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

FL 105 ATL 2209 717 117 1234  7 C

FR 372 DEN 2210 319 138 1 345 7 D

AA 1754 DFW 2230 M80 140 12345 7 C

DL 769 ATL 2256 738 160 6 D

DL 769 ATL 2301 M90 160 12345 7 D

US 4069 CLT 2310 CRJ 50   345 7 D

FL 633 ATL 2327 717 117 1234567 C

WN 424 LAX LAS 2350 73W 143 12345 7 C

US 3863 PHL 2352 CRJ 50    45 7 D

US 628 SNA PHX 2354 319 124 1 345 7 D

Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) Concourse

AA 639 700 DFW M80 140 1234567 C

AA 5348 755 ORD ERD 44 1234567 C

AA 5302 ORD 820 ERD 44 1234567 C

AA 5303 850 ORD ERD 44 1234567 C

AA 3428 DFW 955 ER4 50 12345 7 C

AA 3428 1025 DFW ER4 50 12345 7 C

AA 3730 DFW 1250 ER4 50 12345 7 C

AA 3730 DFW 1310 ER4 50 6 C

AA 3730 1320 DFW ER4 50 12345 7 C

AA 3730 1340 DFW ER4 50 6 C

AA 2989 DFW 1420 ER4 50 1234567 C

AA 2989 1450 DFW ER4 50 1234567 C

AA 5318 ORD 1515 ERD 44 1234567 C

AA 5318 1545 ORD ERD 44 1234567 C

AA 1924 DFW 1650 M80 140 1234567 C

AA 1509 1730 DFW M80 140 12345 7 C

AA 3159 ORD 1820 ER4 50 12345 7 C

AA 3159 1850 ORD ER4 50 12345 7 C

AA 5329 ORD 1950 ERD 44 6 C

AA 5295 ORD 2140 ERD 44 12345 7 C

AA 1754 DFW 2230 M80 140 12345 7 C
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Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) Concourse

AC 7937 YYZ 906 CRJ 50 12 45  E

AC 7938 940 YYZ CRJ 50 12 45  E

AC 5691 DTW 1224 E75 76 6 E

AC 5725 1345 LGA E75 76 6 E

AC 5807 LGA 1721 E75 76 12345 7 E

AC 5805 1755 LGA E75 76 12345 7 E

AC 7939 YYZ 1851 CRJ 50 1234567 E

AC 7940 1925 YYZ CRJ 50 1234567 E

Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) Concourse

DL 4858 545 DTW CR9 76 12345 D

DL 771 600 ATL M90 160 7 D

DL 771 600 ATL 738 160 6 D

DL 771 600 ATL M88 149 2 D

DL 771 600 ATL 738 160 1 345  D

DL 3514 600 LGA CR9 76 12 45  D

DL 4842 625 MEM CRJ 50 12345 7 D

DL 1071 650 MSP 738 160 6 D

DL 1071 650 MSP 738 160 12345 7 D

DL 1688 700 DTW 320 150 6 D

DL 1688 700 DTW 320 150 12345 D

DL 4496 700 DTW CR9 76 7 D

DL 339 714 ATL M90 160 6 D

DL 339 714 ATL M90 160 12345 7 D

DL 3304 715 LGA CR9 76 6 D

DL 921 MSP 816 M90 160 1234567 D

DL 7329 LGA 824 E70 69 12 45  D

DL 4458 835 CVG CRJ 50 12345 7 D

DL 519 DTW 839 319 126 12345 D

DL 3304 855 LGA CR9 76 3 D

DL 5985 855 LGA E70 69 7 D

DL 5989 855 LGA E70 69 12 45  D

DL 728 914 DTW 319 126 12345 D

DL 764 ATL 914 738 160 12 45  D

DL 4858 914 DTW CR9 76 7 D

DL 764 ATL 915 M90 160 6 D

DL 764 ATL 918 M88 149 7 D

September 2013

 Master Schedule - Air Canada

From To

 Master Schedule - Delta and Connect

September 2013

From To



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

DL 764 ATL 918 M90 160 3 D

DL 921 920 MSP M90 160 12345 7 D

DL 4819 920 MSP CR9 76 6 D

DL 764 1000 ATL M88 149 7 D

DL 764 1000 ATL M90 160 6 D

DL 764 1000 ATL M90 160 3 D

DL 764 1000 ATL 738 160 12 45  D

DL 3805 CVG 1004 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

DL 4621 DTW 1008 CRJ 50 6 D

DL 5033 DTW 1010 CR7 65 7 D

DL 3805 1100 CVG CRJ 50 12345 7 D

DL 5033 1100 DTW CR7 65 7 D

DL 4661 1100 DTW CRJ 50 6 D

DL 6261 LGA 1108 CR7 65 12 45 7 D

DL 5977 LGA 1109 E70 69 3 D

DL 923 MSP 1114 738 160 7 D

DL 923 MSP 1114 319 126 123 5  D

DL 923 MSP 1115 320 150 4 D

DL 4792 MSP 1122 CR9 76 6 D

DL 3355 LGA 1132 CR9 76 6 D

DL 7329 1144 LGA E70 69 3 D

DL 6256 1144 LGA CR7 65 12 45 7 D

DL 2475 ATL 1148 M90 160 6 D

DL 331 ATL 1156 M88 149 12345 7 D

DL 923 1200 MSP 738 160 7 D

DL 923 1200 MSP 320 150 4 D

DL 923 1200 MSP 319 126 123 5  D

DL 4792 1200 MSP CR9 76 6 D

DL 1598 DTW 1210 M88 149 12345 7 D

DL 2475 1230 ATL M90 160 6 D

DL 3313 1230 DTW CR9 76 6 D

DL 1631 1240 DTW M88 149 12345 7 D

DL 2475 1250 ATL M88 149 12345 7 D

DL 1052 ATL 1314 738 160     5 7 D

DL 1052 ATL 1316 M88 149 6 D

DL 1052 ATL 1318 M88 149 1  4   D

DL 1052 1400 ATL M88 149 6 D

DL 1052 1400 ATL 738 160     5 7 D

DL 1052 1400 ATL M88 149 1  4   D

DL 7316 LGA 1403 E75 76 12345 7 D

DL 931 MSP 1426 319 126 6 D

DL 931 MSP 1427 738 160 7 D

DL 931 MSP 1429 M90 160 12345 D

DL 8774 ATL 1439 738 160 7 D

DL 931 1515 MSP 738 160 7 D

DL 931 1515 MSP 319 126 6 D

DL 931 1515 MSP M90 160 12345 D

DL 1694 DTW 1535 738 160 12345 7 D



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

DL 4612 DTW 1536 CRJ 50 6 D

DL 7321 1541 LGA E75 76 12345 7 D

DL 2035 ATL 1552 M88 149 6 D

DL 2035 ATL 1555 M90 160 12345 7 D

DL 1694 1620 DTW 738 160 12345 7 D

DL 3979 CVG 1630 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

DL 4610 1630 DTW CRJ 50 6 D

DL 903 MSP 1632 319 126 7 D

DL 917 MSP 1632 319 126 12345 D

DL 4916 MSP 1633 CR9 76 6 D

DL 2035 1635 ATL M88 149 6 D

DL 2035 1635 ATL M90 160 12345 7 D

DL 3979 1700 CVG CRJ 50 12345 7 D

DL 866 1711 MSP 319 126 7 D

DL 917 1711 MSP 319 126 12345 D

DL 4916 1711 MSP CR9 76 6 D

DL 1874 ATL 1732 M90 160 12345 7 D

DL 4612 DTW 1743 CR9 76 12345 7 D

DL 7303 LGA 1755 E70 69 6 D

DL 1874 1812 ATL M90 160 12345 7 D

DL 4610 1830 DTW CR9 76 12345 7 D

DL 927 MSP 1832 M90 160 12345 7 D

DL 927 1915 MSP M90 160 12345 7 D

DL 766 ATL 1942 738 160  2345 7 D

DL 766 ATL 1944 320 150 1 D

DL 766 ATL 1946 M90 160 6 D

DL 3513 LGA 1947 CR9 76 12345 D

DL 5360 LGA 1947 CR7 65 7 D

DL 4857 DTW 1952 CR9 76 6 D

DL 1754 DTW 2007 320 150  2345 7 D

DL 1754 DTW 2008 M88 149 1 D

DL 4443 CVG 2024 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

DL 2336 MSP 2042 738 160 12345 7 D

DL 4842 MSP 2044 CR9 76 6 D

DL 4819 MEM 2112 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

DL 4857 DTW 2159 CR9 76 12345 7 D

DL 769 ATL 2256 738 160 6 D

DL 769 ATL 2301 M90 160 12345 7 D

Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) Concourse

FL 430 510 ATL 73G 137 7 C

FL 430 510 ATL 717 117 123456 C

FL 441 700 RSW 717 117 1234567 C

 Master Schedule - AirTran

September 2013

From To



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

FL 273 DCA 726 717 117 1234567 C

FL 438 820 MCO 717 117 12345 7 C

FL 5 841 CUN 73G 137 6 C

FL 579 913 DCA 717 117 1234567 C

FL 453 ATL 940 717 117 1234567 C

FL 435 1020 DCA 717 117 1234567 C

FL 447 ATL 1113 73G 137 12345 C

FL 468 ATL 1113 717 117 7 C

FL 448 1153 ATL 717 117 7 C

FL 459 1153 ATL 73G 137 12345 C

FL 274 DCA 1221 717 117 1234567 C

FL 397 MCO 1254 717 117 12345 7 C

FL 515 RSW 1304 717 117 6 C

FL 432 1306 ATL 717 117 12345 7 C

FL 691 1339 DCA 717 117 1234567 C

FL 460 1345 ATL 717 117 6 C

FL 275 DCA 1505 717 117 1234567 C

FL 263 1545 MCO 717 117 1234567 C

FL 398 MCO 1550 717 117 6 C

FL 465 ATL 1604 717 117 6 C

FL 443 ATL 1625 717 117 7 C

FL 457 ATL 1641 717 117 12345 C

FL 677 1650 ATL 717 117 6 C

FL 6 CUN 1652 73G 137 6 C

FL 446 1721 ATL 717 117 12345 7 C

FL 276 DCA 1800 717 117 1234567 C

FL 518 RSW 1833 717 117 12345 7 C

FL 594 1840 ATL 717 117 12345 7 C

FL 437 1915 DCA 717 117 1234567 C

FL 401 MCO 2000 717 117 5 C

FL 402 MCO 2000 717 117 1234  7 C

FL 804 ATL 2041 73G 137 5 C

FL 105 ATL 2209 717 117 1234  7 C

FL 633 ATL 2327 717 117 1234567 C

Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) Concourse

FR 851 600 DEN PHX 319 138 1 345 7 D

FR 851 700 DEN PHX 319 138  2   6 D

FR 367 905 DEN 320 168 5 D

FR 367 905 DEN 319 138 4 D

FR 367 1005 DEN 319 138 2 D

FR 368 DEN 1404 319 138 7 D

FR 368 SNA DEN 1404 319 138 1 345  D

September 2013

 Master Schedule - Frontier

From To



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

FR 371 1444 DEN 319 138 1 345 7 D

FR 368 SNA DEN 1509 319 138  2   6 D

FR 371 1550 DEN 319 138  2   6 D

FR 374 DEN 1809 320 168 1 345 7 D

FR 373 1855 DEN 320 168 1 345 7 D

FR 374 DEN 1909 319 138  2   6 D

FR 370 DEN 1954 320 168 5 D

FR 370 DEN 1954 319 138 1 3    D

FR 372 DEN 2210 319 138 1 345 7 D

Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) Concourse

UA 5249 530 IAH CRJ 50 67 E

UA 5393 530 ORD CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5666 540 EWR ERJ 50 12345 E

UA 5185 552 IAH CR7 66 3 E

UA 5196 552 IAH CR7 66 1  45  E

UA 5214 552 IAH CR7 66 2 E

UA 5269 554 CLE CRJ 50 1 E

UA 5252 600 CLE CRJ 50 2 E

UA 5269 600 CLE CRJ 50 345 E

UA 5396 ORD 641 CRJ 50 123456 E

UA 5297 645 ORD CRJ 50 1 E

UA 5297 659 ORD CRJ 50 234567 E

UA 5396 711 ORD CRJ 50 1 E

UA 4252 EWR 723 ERJ 50 12345 E

UA 5196 725 IAH CR7 66 7 E

UA 5396 747 ORD CRJ 50 234567 E

UA 4392 753 IAH ERJ 50 1  45  E

UA 5540 755 IAH SAT CR7 66 6 E

UA 4979 CLE 758 ER4 50 12345 E

UA 5299 ORD 824 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5299 ORD 828 CRJ 50 123456 E

UA 4979 828 CLE ER4 50 1  45  E

UA 5301 858 DEN CRJ 50 1234567 E

UA 4392 900 IAH ERJ 50 23 E

UA 5269 900 CLE CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5311 ORD 917 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5311 ORD 921 CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5311 ORD 922 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 3272 CLE 924 ERJ 50 2345 E

UA 3272 CLE 930 ERJ 50 1 E

UA 4521 939 EWR ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4521 943 EWR ERJ 50 6 E

 Master Schedule - United Express

September 2013

From To



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

UA 5311 947 ORD CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5311 951 ORD CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5311 952 ORD CRJ 50 6 E

UA 4521 954 EWR ERJ 50 2345 E

UA 4521 1000 EWR ERJ 50 1 E

UA 5393 ORD 1009 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5312 ORD 1017 CRJ 50 1  45  E

UA 5412 ORD 1017 CRJ 50 23 E

UA 5393 1039 ORD CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5312 1047 ORD CRJ 50 1  45  E

UA 5412 1047 ORD CRJ 50 23 E

UA 5431 ORD 1100 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5431 ORD 1103 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5431 ORD 1119 CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5431 1130 ORD CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5431 1133 ORD CRJ 50 6 E

UA 4510 EWR 1142 ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4510 EWR 1149 ERJ 50 12345 E

UA 5431 1149 ORD CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 4694 1218 CLE ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4694 1228 CLE ERJ 50 1  45  E

UA 4979 1228 CLE ER4 50 23 E

UA 5364 ORD 1242 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5364 ORD 1243 CRJ 50  2345 7 E

UA 5364 ORD 1253 CRJ 50 1 E

UA 5347 DEN 1308 CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5347 DEN 1311 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5347 DEN 1312 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5364 1313 ORD CRJ 50 234567 E

UA 5364 1323 ORD CRJ 50 1 E

UA 5419 1342 ORD CRJ 50 1234567 E

UA 4688 CLE 1439 ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4143 CLE 1440 ERJ 50 1  45  E

UA 5381 ORD 1445 CRJ 50 2 E

UA 5475 ORD 1445 CRJ 50 3 E

UA 4170 1513 EWR ERJ 50 3 E

UA 4170 1515 EWR ERJ 50 12 45  E

UA 4170 1516 EWR ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4263 IAH 1519 ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4263 IAH 1526 ERJ 50 12345 E

UA 5261 IAH 1539 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5298 ORD 1548 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5298 ORD 1550 CRJ 50 12345 7 E

UA 4199 1553 CLE ERJ 50 7 E

UA 3266 1556 CLE ERJ 50 12 45  E

UA 4199 1556 CLE ERJ 50 3 E

UA 5381 1600 DEN CRJ 50 2 E

UA 5475 1600 DEN CRJ 50 3 E



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

UA 5475 1615 DEN CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5298 1618 ORD CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5298 1620 ORD CRJ 50 12345 7 E

UA 5409 ORD 1644 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5412 ORD 1647 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5409 ORD 1648 CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 4510 EWR 1650 ERJ 50 6 E

UA 4580 EWR 1650 ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4580 EWR 1658 ERJ 50 12345 E

UA 5409 1714 ORD CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5425 1717 ORD CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5409 1718 ORD CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 4392 1720 IAH ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4110 1728 IAH ERJ 50 4 E

UA 4130 1728 IAH ERJ 50 23 E

UA 4190 1728 IAH ERJ 50 5 E

UA 4265 1728 IAH ERJ 50 1 E

UA 5412 ORD 1754 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5412 ORD 1755 CRJ 50 1  45  E

UA 5475 1824 DEN CRJ 50 7 E

UA 5475 1825 DEN CRJ 50 1  45  E

UA 4534 IAH 1839 ERJ 50 1 345  E

UA 4534 IAH 1840 ERJ 50 2 E

UA 5207 CLE 1843 CR7 66 6 E

UA 4534 IAH 1847 ERJ 50 7 E

UA 5425 ORD 1848 CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5409 ORD 1850 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5425 ORD 1850 CRJ 50 7 E

UA 4671 CLE 1855 ERJ 50 45 E

UA 4671 CLE 1858 ERJ 50 1 E

UA 4143 CLE 1903 ERJ 50 23 E

UA 5940 CLE 1903 ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4512 1916 CLE ERJ 50 12 45  E

UA 4694 1916 CLE ERJ 50 3 E

UA 4512 1917 CLE ERJ 50 7 E

UA 5425 1918 ORD CRJ 50 12345 E

UA 5409 1920 ORD CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5425 1920 ORD CRJ 50 7 E

UA 4580 1930 EWR ERJ 50 45 E

UA 4580 1933 EWR ERJ 50 1 E

UA 4580 1938 EWR ERJ 50  23   7 E

UA 5425 ORD 2000 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 4224 EWR 2027 ERJ 50 7 E

UA 4224 EWR 2030 ERJ 50 12345 E

UA 5207 CLE 2052 CR7 66 12345 7 E

UA 5328 DEN 2054 CRJ 50 12345 7 E

UA 5342 DEN 2054 CRJ 50 6 E

UA 5300 ORD 2130 CRJ 50 12345 7 E



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

UA 5247 IAH 2159 CRJ 50 1234567 E

Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) Concourse

US 4098 524 PHL CRJ 50 1 D

US 3777 549 CLT CRJ 50 1234567 D

US 4074 620 PHL CRJ 50    45 7 D

US 4098 710 PHL CRJ 50 6 D

US 630 715 PHX LGB 319 124 6 D

US 630 715 PHX RNO 319 124 12345 7 D

US 4074 720 PHL CRJ 50 123 D

US 3846 740 CLT CRJ 50 1234567 D

US 4081 PHL 910 CRJ 50 1 D

US 4081 945 PHL CRJ 50 12345 7 D

US 4039 CLT 1024 CRJ 50 1234567 D

US 4044 1049 CLT CRJ 50 1234567 D

US 4095 DCA PHL 1111 CRJ 50 6 D

US 4095 PHL 1111 CRJ 50 12345 D

US 4094 1148 PHL CRJ 50 123456 D

US 4059 PHL 1519 CRJ 50 1234567 D

US 582 PHX 1536 319 124 7 D

US 582 PHX 1536 319 124 123456 D

US 4059 1545 PHL CRJ 50 1234567 D

US 4547 AVL CLT 1553 CR7 67 7 D

US 4547 SRQ CLT 1553 CR7 67 12345 D

US 4677 CLT 1553 CR7 67 6 D

US 4575 1625 CLT CR7 67 6 D

US 4598 1625 CLT SAV CR7 67 12345 7 D

US 528 1720 PHX RNO 319 124 1 345 7 D

US 4073 CLT 1751 CRJ 50 12  56 D

US 4073 1830 CLT CRJ 50 5 D

US 4097 GSO PHL 1837 CRJ 50 6 D

US 4097 PHL 1837 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

US 4097 1904 PHL CRJ 50    45 7 D

US 3837 CLT 2058 CRJ 50 1234567 D

US 3911 PHL 2139 CRJ 50 12345 7 D

US 4069 CLT 2310 CRJ 50   345 7 D

US 3863 PHL 2352 CRJ 50    45 7 D

US 628 SNA PHX 2354 319 124 1 345 7 D

 Master Schedule - US Airways and Express

September 2013

From To



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) Concourse

WN 659 610 LGA 73W 143 12345 C

WN 408 615 DEN OAK 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 605 650 DEN SAN 73W 143 6 C

WN 607 710 LAS SAN 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 2518 710 BWI PWM 73W 143 6 C

WN 2781 MSP 710 73W 143 12345 C

WN 935 740 MCO 73W 143 6 C

WN 2781 740 BWI PVD 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 465 LGA 810 73W 143 12345 C

WN 1090 810 LGA 73W 143 12345 C

WN 1337 MSP 810 73W 143 7 C

WN 1027 BOS 830 73C 137 12345 C

WN 2420 835 BOS 73W 143 12345 C

WN 465 840 LAX SJC 73W 143 12345 C

WN 1337 840 LAX SJC 73W 143 7 C

WN 1267 LGA 845 73W 143 6 C

WN 1268 855 PHX ONT 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 1641 MSP 855 73W 143 6 C

WN 1027 910 MCI LAX 73C 137 12345 C

WN 1475 910 BOS 733 137 7 C

WN 1267 920 MSP 73W 143 6 C

WN 1641 920 FLL TPA 73W 143 6 C

WN 876 935 LGA 73W 143 6 C

WN 1314 935 MCI LAS 73C 137 7 C

WN 223 TUL STL 955 73W 143 12345 C

WN 1338 BOS 1000 733 137 7 C

WN 2163 1005 LAS BUR 73W 143 6 C

WN 624 BDL BWI 1010 733 137 12345 C

WN 164 1020 STL SEA 73W 143 12345 C

WN 624 1030 MSP DEN 733 137 12345 C

WN 1338 1030 MSP DEN 733 137 7 C

WN 905 BOS 1035 73W 143 6 C

WN 930 1055 BOS 73W 143 6 C

WN 172 LGA 1120 73W 143 12345 C

WN 765 BNA BWI 1125 73W 143 7 C

WN 2943 BUF BWI 1135 73W 143 6 C

WN 1561 MCO 1140 73W 143 6 C

WN 142 1150 LGA 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 2943 1205 SEA RNO 73W 143 6 C

WN 2693 1210 TPA 73W 143 6 C

WN 3217 DEN STL 1210 73W 143 6 C

WN 333 DAL MCI 1220 73W 143 7 C

From To

 Master Schedule - Southwest Airlines

September 2013



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

WN 333 DAL MCI 1220 73W 143 12345 C

WN 3217 1235 MSY MCO 73W 143 6 C

WN 4099 TPA 1235 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 1579 BOS MCI 1240 73W 143 6 C

WN 333 1245 BOS 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 3814 1300 MCO 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 1579 1310 STL DEN 73W 143 6 C

WN 4016 SFO 1325 73W 143 1234 C

WN 656 SFO 1330 73W 143 6 C

WN 1964 FLL 1330 73W 143     5 7 C

WN 1182 PDX DEN 1340 733 137 12345 C

WN 1400 LAX DEN 1340 733 137 7 C

WN 1416 SEA 1340 73W 143 7 C

WN 3502 SFO 1340 73W 143     5 7 C

WN 1651 OAK DEN 1350 73W 143 6 C

WN 2509 BOS 1350 73W 143 12345 C

WN 656 1400 MCI HOU 73W 143 6 C

WN 953 STL MSP 1400 73W 143 6 C

WN 1964 1400 LAS SAN 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 1182 1405 MSP 733 137 12345 C

WN 1400 1405 MSP 733 137 7 C

WN 512 LAS 1410 73W 143 7 C

WN 512 SJC LAS 1410 73W 143 12345 C

WN 1416 1415 MSY 73W 143 7 C

WN 2509 1415 MSY 73W 143 12345 C

WN 3502 1415 FLL HOU 73W 143     5 7 C

WN 613 1420 PHX 73W 143 6 C

WN 4453 LGA 1420 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 655 BOS 1425 73W 143 6 C

WN 1436 BOS 1425 733 137 7 C

WN 4304 SMF SEA 1425 73C 137 12345 C

WN 953 1430 SFO LAS 73W 143 6 C

WN 3415 MSP 1430 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 512 1440 BWI 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 655 1455 LAS 73W 143 6 C

WN 1436 1455 MCI DAL 733 137 7 C

WN 3688 SMF LAS 1455 73W 143 6 C

WN 4304 1455 MCI DAL 73C 137 12345 C

WN 4453 1455 SFO SAN 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 3415 1500 TPA 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 1560 OAK SEA 1510 73C 137 6 C

WN 3688 1525 BOS 73W 143 6 C

WN 462 SJC LAX 1540 73W 143 12345 C

WN 783 SJC LAX 1540 73W 143 7 C

WN 1560 1540 BWI BDL 73C 137 6 C

WN 177 EYW MCO 1545 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 919 FLL 1555 73W 143 6 C

WN 3051 SMF PHX 1610 73W 143 7 C



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To

WN 3051 SMF PHX 1610 73W 143 12345 C

WN 177 1615 SEA 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 551 1615 LAS SMF 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 193 HOU MSY 1620 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 530 BHM TPA 1620 733 137 6 C

WN 919 1620 MSP 73W 143 6 C

WN 404 1640 PHX RNO 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 193 1645 MSP 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 3477 LAS PHX 1655 73W 143 6 C

WN 3776 PHX MSY 1700 73W 143 6 C

WN 244 BDL BWI 1725 733 137 12345 7 C

WN 2414 PHX MSP 1745 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 196 1750 BWI ATL 733 137 12345 7 C

WN 403 DEN MCI 1800 73C 137 345 C

WN 403 DEN MCI 1800 733 137 12    7 C

WN 292 BOS 1805 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 2414 1805 LGA 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 403 1825 BOS 73C 137 345 C

WN 403 1825 BOS 733 137 12    7 C

WN 292 1830 DEN SAN 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 711 SEA STL 1830 73W 143 7 C

WN 711 SEA STL 1830 73W 143 12345 C

WN 2700 1855 STL OKC 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 963 JAX BWI 1915 73C 137 6 C

WN 241 MHT BWI 1950 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 381 LGA 2025 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 452 SMF LAS 2030 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 811 SMF LAS 2120 73W 143 6 C

WN 3860 SNA PHX 2125 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 3 SAN DEN 2205 73W 143 12345 7 C

WN 424 LAX LAS 2350 73W 143 12345 7 C



Arrival Equip Seats Per Days Flown

Airline Flight Time Time Type Aircraft (1 = Monday) ConcourseFrom To


